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Fig. S2  Hystograms fitted to a Gaussian distribution for the quasi-Fermi levels splitting (Δμ) 

derived from photoluminescence (PL, blue) and electroluminescence (EL, red) hyperspectral 

imaging, measured for device A (a, c) and device B (b, d). 

 

 

0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15
0

2x10
4

4x10
4

Device A ‐ PCBM

 

 

C
ou

nt
s

 (eV)

Center

PL
 = 1.017 eV

FWHM = 28.2 meV

0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15
0

2x10
4

4x10
4

6x10
4

C
ou

nt
s

 (eV)

Device B ‐ C
60

Center

PL
 = 1.049 eV

FWHM = 22.4 meV

0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15
0

3x10
4

6x10
4

9x10
4

C
ou

nt
s

 (eV)

Device A ‐ PCBM

Center

EL
 = 0.960 eV

FWHM = 15.2 meV

0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15
0

2x10
4

4x10
4

6x10
4

8x10
4

1x10
5

C
ou

nt
s

 (eV)

Device B ‐ C
60

Center

EL
 = 0.963 eV

FWHM = 13.1 meV

a. b.

c. d.



 

Fig. S3  Hystograms fitted to a single or double Gaussian distribution of the charge carrier 

collection efficiency (fT) measured for device A (a, c) and device B (b, d) at the microscale (top) 

and for full solar cells (bottom).  
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Fig. S6  A zoom is made for the low energy part of the PL (blue) and EL (red) spectra to 

highlight the negligible spectral variations, for both (a) device A and (b) device B. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

0

1x10
22

2x10
22

3x10
22 Device B (C

60
)

El
ec
tr
o
lu
m
in
es
ce
n
ce

Wavelength (nm)

Absolute luminescence intensity (photons m
‐1
 m

‐2
 s

‐1
)

0

1x10
23

2x10
23

3x10
23

P
h
o
to
lu
m
in
es
ce
n
ce

a. b.

1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

0

1x10
22

2x10
22

3x10
22

Wavelength (nm)

El
ec
tr
o
lu
m
in
es
ce
n
ce

0

1x10
23

2x10
23

Absolute luminescence intensity (photons m
‐1
 m

‐2
 s

‐1
)

P
h
o
to
lu
m
in
es
ce
n
ce

Device A (PCBM)


